
 
26th April 2024 

Dear Parents 

 

It has been lovely to have all the children attending clubs this week again. As I sit here writing, it is 

lovely to hear the sound of children around me joining in with a range of clubs. From Mr Pepin doing 

volleyball in the hall to Mr Smart delivering tennis on the playground; from children making tissue 

paper collages in craft club to children bowling in cricket. There are even children working on their 

homewor. All the children here now are certainly being ‘brave’ and making the most of opportunities 

put in front of them.  

 

Our assembly this Monday was all about St George, how he was brave and 

the many ways in which he has been remembered in so many countries 

beyond just England. We continue to encourage our children to be brave and 

go beyond their comfort zones to engage in new and exciting opportunities.  

 

What’s on next week?  

Tuesday – Y4 Multliplication Tables Check practice run 

Friday – Ice Lolly Friday is back. Children can purchase an ice lolly for 50p at lunchtime   

          – Deadline for placing hoodie orders with the PTFA 

  

No Footballs 

Children should not be bringing their own football to school. We provide all balls for use at break 

times. We would also like to remind everyone that the play park behind the parish hall is also a no 

football area and therefore children should not be taking footballs into this area either.  

 

Cycling to school 

Can we remind everyone that children cycling to school must wear a cycle helmet. 

 

Lunchtime Enrichment  
o Mon 29th - Skipping ropes  

o Tue 30th - No Club  

o Wed 1st – Den Building in the Glades  

o Thurs 2nd - Science Fun  

o Fri 2nd - Colouring/ Puzzles  

 

Best wishes 

 

 

Mr Hoskins 

Headteacher  



Dates for the Diary   

 

Year/Whole 

School  

Date Event 

Year 4 Tuesday 30th April Mock Multiplication Tables Check 

Year 3 Tuesday 7th May Y3 Rivers Trip 

PTFA Tuesday 7th May Bags to School deadline 

Year 5 Wednesday 8th May Y5 Paultons Park Trip 

Whole School Thursday 9th May Cuppa and Chat morning 

Year 3 Thursday 9th May Y3 Sleepover 

Year 6 Monday 13th May Y6 SATs week 

PTFA Wednesday 15th May PTFA Krispy Kreme order deadline 

Whole School Friday 17th May PTFA Film Club 

Whole School Monday 20th May Class Photos 

Year 3 Wednesday 22nd May Y3 ACE time (2.15pm) 

Year 5 and 6 Thursday 23rd May Y5/6 SRE evening (4.00pm) 

Whole School Friday 24th May Love Day and PTFA donation day 

PTFA Friday 24th May PTFA Krispy Kreme collection 

Whole School Mon 27th – Fri 31st May  Summer Half term 

PTFA Friday 31st May PTFA Legoland order deadline (letter soon) 

Year 4 Wednesday 12th June Y4 Multiplication Tables Check 

Whole School Friday 14th June PTFA Father’s Day Shop 

Year 2 Thursday 20th June Y2 Induction evening 

Whole School Fri 21st June 2024 INSET Day 

Year 4 Tuesday 25th June Y4 Changes Evening (4.30pm) 

Whole School Thursday 27th June Cuppa and Chat (Transition focus) 

Whole School Thursday 27th June PTFA Disco 

Year 2 and 5 Friday 28th June Buddy Afternoon 

Whole School Friday 5th July Transition Day 

Year 3 and 4 Tuesday 9th July Y3/4 Sports Morning 

Year 5 and 6 Wednesday 10th July Y5/6 Sports Morning 

Year 6 Thursday 11th July Y6 Survival Day 

Whole School Friday 12th July Love Day 

Year 6 Thursday 18th July Y6 Performance (1.00pm) 

Year 6 Tuesday 23rd July Y6 Leavers Festival 

Whole School Wednesday 24th July Summer Holidays 

 

  


